RUN DATE: 11/01/02
RUN TIME: 07:14:48

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF TREASURY
BUREAU OF THE PUBLIC DEBT
OFFICE OF PUBLIC DEBT ACCOUNTING
DIVISION OF FEDERAL INVESTMENTS
TRIAL BALANCE (FINAL) FOR THE PERIOD OF 08/31/02 THROUGH 09/30/02

AIRPORT  AND AIRWAY

ACCT:00 208103

G/L ENDING

ACCT # DESCRIPTION BEGINNING DEBIT CREDIT BALANCE

ASSETS

1010 CASH 473.19 28,624,701,411.87  28,040,062,137.32 584,639,747.74
1340 ACCRUED INCOME RECEIVABLE 102,926,720.85 45,796,350.48 23,855,890.39 124,867,180.94
1335 OTHER RECEIVABLES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1610 PRINCIPAL ON INVESTMENTS 12,736,030,000.00 716,411,000.00 2,455,594,000.00  10,996,847,000.00
1611 DISCOUNT ON PURCHASE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1612 PREMIUM ON PURCHASE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1613 AMORTIZATION DISC/PREM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

** TOTAL ASSETS
LIABILITIES
2150 OTHER PAYABLES
** TOTAL LIABILITIES
** TOTAL NET ASSETS
CAPITAL
3310 PRIOR UNDISTRIBUTED GAIN
3310 DISTRIBUTED GAIN/LOSS
3310 PRIOR UNDISTRIBUTED INC
** TOTAL CAPITAL
INCOME
5310 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS
5310 CMIA INTEREST INCOME
5800 AVIA. FUEL (OTH THAN GA
5800 TRANS PERSON BY AIR
5800 USE OF INTL AIR FACILIT
5800 TRANS OF PROPERTY
5800 AVIATION GASOLINE
5800 AVIATION FUEL COMMER. U
5890 REFUND OF AVIATION
5890 REFUND OF AVIATION FUEL
** TOTAL INCOME
EXPENSE

12,838,957,194.04

4,937,373,660.00
4,937,373,660.00
7,901,583,534.04

0.00
0.00
10,394,875,937.87
10,394,875,937.87

727,145,762.17
105,168.00
192,405,000.00
5,762,427,000.00
1,287,196,000.00
333,339,000.00
29,302,000.00
484,012,000.00

(24,442,000.00)

(20,727,000.00)
8,770,762,930.17

29,386,908,762.35

16,980,453,910.00
16,980,453,910.00
46,367,362,672.35

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

23,855,890.39
0.00

0.00
315,276,000.00
44,626,000.00
0.00
7,967,000.00
33,926,000.00
2,168,000.00
12,310,000.00
440,128,890.39

30,519,512,027.71

14,874,958,620.00
14,874,958,620.00
45,394,470,647.71

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

74,403,358.92
0.00
50,278,000.00
923,452,000.00
201,061,000.00
63,237,000.00
7,811,000.00
80,325,000.00
11,000.00
23,000.00
1,400,601,358.92

11,706,353,928.68

2,831,878,370.00
2,831,878,370.00
8,874,475,558.68

0.00
0.00
10,394,875,937.87
10,394,875,937.87

777,693,230.70
105,168.00
242,683,000.00
6,370,603,000.00
1,443,631,000.00
396,576,000.00
29,146,000.00
530,411,000.00

(26,599,000.00)

(33,014,000.00)
9,731,235,398.70



RUN DATE: 11/01/02
RUN TIME: 07:14:48

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF TREASURY
BUREAU OF THE PUBLIC DEBT
OFFICE OF PUBLIC DEBT ACCOUNTING
DIVISION OF FEDERAL INVESTMENTS
TRIAL BALANCE (FINAL) FOR THE PERIOD OF 08/31/02 THROUGH 09/30/02

G/L ENDING

ACCT # DESCRIPTION BEGINNING DEBIT CREDIT BALANCE
6330 CMIA INTEREST EXPENSE 36,334.00 0.00 0.00 36,334.00
5765 TRANSFERS TO DOT 11,201,019,000.00 16,970,118,277.32  16,982,537,833.43  11,188,599,443.89
5765 TRANSFER TO OST - 69X8304 63,000,000.00 0.00 0.00 63,000,000.00

** TOTAL EXPENSE
GAIN/LOSS

11,264,055,334.00

16,970,118,277.32

16,982,537,833.43

11,251,635,777.89

UNREALIZED GAIN/LOSS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
** TOTAL GAIN/LOSS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL EQUITY 7,901,583,534.04 17,410,247,167.71 18,383,139,192.35 8,874,475,558.68
BALANCE 0.00 63,777,609,840.06  63,777,609,840.06 0.00



RECEIPTS
Revenue

Aviation Fuel (Other than Gas)
Aviation Fuel Commercial Use
Aviation Gasoline
CMIA Interest Income
Transportation of Property by Air
Transportation of Persons by Air
Use of International Air Facilities
Gross Revenue

Refunds and Credits
Refund of Aviation
Refund of Aviation Fuel
Subtotal:Refunds and Credits
Net Revenue

Investment Income
Interest on Investments
Subtotal Investment Income
Net Receipts

OUTLAYS
CMIA Interest Expense
Total Outlays

NONEXPENDITURE TRANSFERS
Transfers to DOT
Transfer to OST - 69X8304
Subtotal NonExpenditures
NET INCREASE/(DECREASE)

and accrued interest purchased.

Interest on Investments cash basis:

Airport and Airway
Trust Fund
20X8103
Income Statement (FINAL)
For Period 10/01/01 through 09/30/02
Current Month

50,278,000.00
46,399,000.00
-156,000.00
0.00
63,237,000.00
608,176,000.00
156,435,000.00

$ 924,369,000.00 $
-2,157,000.00
-12,287,000.00
-14,444,000.00

$ 909,925,000.00 $

50,547,468.53
50,547,468.53

$ 960,472,468.53 $
0.00
$ 0.00 $

-12,419,556.11
0.00
-12,419,556.11
$ 972,892,024.64 $

$ 28,607,008.44 $

Year-To-Date

242,683,000.00
530,411,000.00
29,146,000.00
105,168.00
396,576,000.00
6,370,603,000.00
1,443,631,000.00
9,013,155,168.00

-26,599,000.00
-33,014,000.00
-59,613,000.00
8,953,542,168.00

777,693,230.70
777,693,230.70
9,731,235,398.70

36,334.00
36,334.00

11,188,599,443.89

63,000,000.00
11,251,599,443.89
-1,520,400,379.19

Interest on Investments is reported on the accrual basis. Includes interest collected, premium paid,

859,800,785.81



Airport and Airway

20X8103
Balance Sheet
(FINAL)
As of 09/30/02
ASSETS
Undisbursed Balances
Funds Available for Investment $ 584,639,747.74
Total Undisbursed Balance $ 584,639,747.74
Receivables:
Interest Receivable $ 124,867,180.94
$ 124,867,180.94
Investments:
Principal On Investments $ 10,996,847,000.00
Net Investments $ 10,996,847,000.00
TOTAL ASSETS $ 11,706,353,928.68
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities:
Other Payables $ 2,831,878,370.00
$ 2,831,878,370.00
Equity:
Beginning Balance $ 10,394,875,937.87
Net Change $ -1,520,400,379.19
Total Equity 8,874,475,558.68

&8 P

TOTAL LIABILITY/EQUITY 11,706,353,928.68

Bureau of the Public Debt
Office of Public Debt Accounting
Trust Fund Management Branch
Date: November 1, 2002
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AIRPORT AND AIRWAY TRUST FUND
20X8103
BUDGETARY ACCOUNT BALANCES
AS OF SEPTEMBER 2002

Appropriated Trust Fund Receipts

Amts Approp from Specific Treas MTF-Payable-Rescinded
Amounts Approp from Specific Treasury MTF - Payable
Amounts Approp from Specific Treasury MTF - Transfers Out
Delivered Orders - Obligations, Paid

Unobligated Funds Not Subject to Apportionment

Total Actual Resources - Collected

9,890,197,953.81
(17,026,000.00)
(2,831,878,370.00)
(12,093,498,143.89)
(36,334.00)
(8,732,582,377.74)

13,784,823,271.82

0.00



PROPRIETARY ACCOUNTS

SEC #
A&A C/I
531005
580017
580018
580019
580020
580021
580022
589012
589014

411400

412400
576510
412700

576510
576530

412900
633001

490200

462000

A&A C/I
531005
580017
580018
580019
580020
580021
580022
589012
589013

633001
576510
576530

462000

420100

101010
161010

AIRPORT AND AIRWAY TRUST FUND
20X8103
BUDGETARY ACCOUNT BALANCES
AS OF SEPTEMBER 2002

TITLE
Interest on Investments(Cash)
CMIA Interest
Aviation Fuel (Other than Gas)
Transportation Persons by Air
Use of International Air Facilities
Transportation of Property
Aviation Gasoline
Aviation Fuel Commercial Use
Refund of Aviation Gas
Refund of Aviation Fuel Other than Gas
3rd Qtr Tax Increase
3rd Qtr Tax Decrease

Appropriated Trust Fund Receipts

Rescission

Amts Approp from Specific Treas MTF-Payable-Rescinded
Transfers to DOT

Amounts Approp from Specific Treasury MTF - Payable

Transfers to DOT
Transfer to OST - 69X8304

Amounts Approp from Specific Treasury MTF - Transfers Out
CMIA Interest Expense

Expended Authority - Paid

Other Funds Available for Commit/Oblig (Beg)

Interest on Investments(Cash)
CMIA Interest

Aviation Fuel (Other than Gas)
Transportation Persons by Air
Use of International Air Facilities
Transportation of Property
Aviation Gasoline

Aviation Fuel Commercial Use
Refund of Aviation Gas

Refund of Aviation Fuel Other than Gas
3rd Qtr Tax Increase

3rd Qtr Tax Decrease

CMIA Interest Expense
Transfers to DOT

Rescissions

Transfer to OST - 69X8304

Other Funds Available for Commit/Oblig (End)

Total Actual Resources - Collected

EDIT CHECK:

Fund Balance with Treasury
Certificates of Indebtedness

AMOUNT
859,800,785.81
105,168.00
242,683,000.00
6,370,603,000.00
1,443,631,000.00
396,576,000.00
29,146,000.00
530,411,000.00
(26,599,000.00)
(33,014,000.00)
129,741,000.00
(52,886,000.00)

(17,026,000.00)

(2,831,878,370.00)

(12,030,498,143.89)
(63,000,000.00)

(36,334.00)

10,111,046,201.82

859,800,785.81
105,168.00
242,683,000.00
6,370,603,000.00
1,443,631,000.00
396,576,000.00
29,146,000.00
530,411,000.00
(26,599,000.00)
(33,014,000.00)
129,741,000.00
(52,886,000.00)
(36,334.00)
(11,188,599,443.89)
(17,026,000.00)
(63,000,000.00)

584,639,747.74
10,996,847,000.00

9,890,197,953.81

(17,026,000.00)

(2,831,878,370.00)

(12,093,498,143.89)

(36,334.00)

(8,732,582,377.74)

13,784,823,271.82




AIRPORT AND AIRWAY TRUST FUND
20X8103
BUDGETARY ACCOUNT BALANCES
AS OF SEPTEMBER 2002

215000 Other Payables

Total Net Assets

462000 Other Funds Available for Commit/Oblig Ending

(2,831,878,370.00)

8,749,608,377.74

(8,732,582,377.74)

17,026,000.00



